

05-01-2003

102435641

Box Assignment

~3

Express Mail No. EL 501 745 698 US

Attorney Docket Number 11234-005-999

Washington, DC 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
I aewoo Electronics Co., Ltd.	Name: Daewoo Gasboiler Co., Ltd.
/ dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 412-2, Cheongcheon 2-Dong Bupyeong-Gu, Incheon
? Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
I xecution Date: March 28, 2003	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,931,379	
I this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New York, New York 10036-2711	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
©. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frian M. Rothery 35,340	April 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

04/30/2003 TDIAZ1

00000179 161150

5931379

01 FC:8021

NY2: 1423931.1

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAEWOO ELECTRONICS Co., Ltd., ASSIGNOR, a Korean Corporation having a place of business 1541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is the owner by assignment, recorded on March 13, 1998 in the Unted States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 9034/0206, of the entire right, title, and interest in United tates Patent No. 5,931,379 (the "'379 Patent"),

and WHEREAS, DAEWOO Gasboiler Co., Ltd., a Korean Corporation having a place of business at 412-2, Cheongcheon Dong, Bupyeong-Gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, including the right to damages from any past infringement of, said '379 Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, representative of the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, ransferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its uccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said '379 Patent, including the right to damages from any past infringement thereof, and all reissues and extensions of said '379 patent;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that the ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein ssigned, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its uccessors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said '379 Patent, and testify in my legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do verything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the entire ight, title and interest in, including the right to damages from any past infringement of, said '379 Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I undersigned representative of the said ASSIGNOR has affixed his/her signature.

28 March 2003

)ate

)ate

Choong hoon KIM

ASSIGNOR's Representative

(Print name)

Representative's Signature

Representative Director ASSIGNOR's Representative's Title/Position

28 March 2003

Hyun Suk LEE

Witness (Print name)

Hyun Suk LEE Witness' Signature

RECORDED: 04/24/2003 REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0853

PATENT_{NY2 - 1391733.1}